

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5281 OF 2008

M/S.GOAN REAL ESTATES & CONSTR.LTD.& ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE'S MOVEMENT FOR CIVIC ACTION & ORS Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.2 in Civil Appeal NO. 5282 of 2008

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 329 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 758 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 19/01/2010 These applns./petitions were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr.Rishi Agrawala,Adv.
 Mr.Mohammed Himayatullah, Adv.
 Mr.Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
 Ms.Rohma Hameed, Adv.
 for Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
 Ms.Noma Alvares, Adv.
 Ms.Mamta Saxena, Adv.
 Mr.Gopal Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms.Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Mr.Anish R.Shah, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For UOI Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, A.G. of India
 Mr.Mihir Chatterjee, Adv.
 Mr.Devdatt Kamat, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C)NO.329/2008:

On 10.08.2009, this Court had passed an order in
W.P.(C)NO.329/2008 that this matter should be heard by a three
Judge Bench. This is pointed out by learned counsel for the
parties. Both sides agreed that this matter could be heard by
a Division Bench and, on consent, that order is reviewed and

arguments being heard.

Common order:

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel for the respondents started his arguments at 2.20 p.m. and concluded at 2.40 p.m. Thereafter Mr.Sanjay Parikh, learned counsel argued for about 5 minutes. Thereafter Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel for the applicant started his arguments and concluded at 3.15 p.m. Thereafter Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, learned Attorney General argued in W.P.(C)No.329/2008 and concluded at 3.45 p.m. It was thereafter Mr.Mukul Rohtagi argued for about 10 minutes and thereafter Mr.K.K.Venugopal argued till the Court rose for the day.

Arguments concluded. Judgment/orders reserved.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(R.K.Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master